Standing and warning the unbelievers
Remembering the Great God
Purifying soul and body

Ayaah *®
01-10 *®
= Abstain from all sins

= Refrain from self-complacency
= Being Patientin preachingreligion

gt A

= Attributing magic and falsehood
02 to the Holy Qur’an
» Ridicule the Qur'an’s message about
the warders of hell

Hatred of innate teachings of Qur‘an
Arrogance against God's principles
Not believing in Hereafter

Not wanting to take advantage of the
Holy Qur‘an

Strah al-Muddaththir is the 74th surah of the Holy Qur'an. This
Makki surah which was revealed to our Holy Prophet (S) at the
beginning of his Bi'that is the 4™ to be revealed after Sarah al-
Muzzammil and before Strah al-Hamd. This surah, which is in the 29t
juz’, contains 56 ayaah, 256 words and 1,036 letters. The word,
"Muddaththir"”, means wrapped up in clothes, and it refers to the
Prophet (S). In the early ayaah of this surah, God orders the Prophet (S)

to rise and warn people.

According to many hadiths, part of this surah was revealed about al-

Walid b. al-Mughira who had called the Prophet (S) a magician. Walid
bin Mughira was a fierce opponent of the Holy Prophet (S). He
recognized the Qur'an to be unique and of a supernatural nature which
none had come with the likes of. Nevertheless, he chose to remain on
rejecting the Qur'an out of arrogance and tribal pride. Walid's nickname
was YWahid amongst the Arabs. Wahid has the meaning of 'constantly
independent’ because he was rich without need of others. God
humiliated VWahid by showing that he is not Independent and without
need. Rather, he is fully dependent upon God and God will deal with

him independently too. So, He said; 'Leave Me to the one I created
Wahid (alone)' (Ayah 11).

According to a hadith from the Prophet (S), if a person frequently
recites Surah al-Muddaththir, he will receive a great reward, and if he
asks God to help him memorize the whole Qur'an, he will not die until
he memorizes the whole Qur'an.

https://en.wikishia.net/view/Sura_al-Muddaththir



Surah Classificaiton
About Holy Prophet (S)

Addressing the Prophet (S)

Ahlul Bayt (A)
Allah's Dominion
Allah's Perfection
Aspiration
Comfort

QUR’ANIC SURAHS CLASSIFICATION

Please note that this is one of the many methods
Surahs in this series

Conveying through the Prophet (S)

Day of Judgment
Divine Blessings
Energy
Healthy Zone
Negative Traits
Oaths
Praise of Divinity
Prophethood
Related to the Holy Qur'an
Repentance
They Holy Ka'aba
The Victory
Women's Corner
Disjointed Letters
Alim Laam Meem
Alim Laam Ra
Ha' Meem
Single Letter
Ta Seen

54 56 69 70

37 51 52 53 75 77 79 85 86

Yellow = Previously Shared
Blue =Sharing
White =In works

20 33 36
17 57 59
-

78 81 82
63 80 83
89 90 91
1

2 3 7
10 11

40 41 42

47 48

65 66 73
76

55

61 62 64
23

93

109 112 113
84 88 99

102 104 107

92 95 100
6 18 34
21

25 96 97
8

22 105

4 19 58
29 30 31
12 13 14
43 44 45
38 50

26 27

49
74
108
67
87
39
94
114
101

24
16
111
103
35
71
98

106
110
60

32
15
46
68
28

Total Shared % Completed

[y
[y

L N I A R I A B\ B B

[

~N =

E 0NN AN O

W w~No N

(5=

3

HF OO0 00O F NMNNMNMOOOOGRFEFOOMAMNEREOG

O O W

~J

o)

100%
71%
50%

100%
57%

0%
0%
20%
45%
0%
0%
0%
29%
13%
40%
50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
25%

43%
0%
57%
33%
0%



