

01-10



- Standing and warning the unbelievers
- Ayaah Remembering the Great God
 - Purifying soul and body
 - Abstain from all sins
 - Refrain from self-complacency
 - Being Patient in preaching religion

02

Ayaah 11-48

- Attributing magic and falsehood to the Holy Qur'an
- Ridicule the Qur'an's message about the warders of hell

03

- Hatred of innate teachings of Qur'an
- Arrogance against God's principles
- Not believing in Hereafter

Ayaah Not wanting to take advantage of the Holy Qur'an

Sūrah al-Muddaththir is the 74th surah of the Holy Qur'an. This Makki surah which was revealed to our Holy Prophet (S) at the beginning of his Bi'that is the 4th to be revealed after Sūrah al-Muzzammil and before Sūrah al-Hamd. This surah, which is in the 29th juz', contains 56 ayaah, 256 words and 1,036 letters. The word, "Muddaththir", means wrapped up in clothes, and it refers to the Prophet (S). In the early ayaah of this surah, God orders the Prophet (S) to rise and warn people.

According to many hadiths, part of this surah was revealed about al-Walid b. al-Mughira who had called the Prophet (S) a magician. Walid bin Mughira was a fierce opponent of the Holy Prophet (S). He recognized the Qur'an to be unique and of a supernatural nature which none had come with the likes of. Nevertheless, he chose to remain on rejecting the Qur'an out of arrogance and tribal pride. Walid's nickname was Wahid amongst the Arabs. Wahid has the meaning of 'constantly independent' because he was rich without need of others. God humiliated Wahid by showing that he is not Independent and without need. Rather, he is fully dependent upon God and God will deal with him independently too. So, He said; 'Leave Me to the one I created Wahid (alone)' (Ayah 11).

According to a hadith from the Prophet (S), if a person frequently recites Surah al-Muddaththir, he will receive a great reward, and if he asks God to help him memorize the whole Qur'an, he will not die until he memorizes the whole Qur'an.

https://en.wikishia.net/view/Sura_al-Muddaththir

QUR'ANIC SURAHS CLASSIFICATION Please note that this is one of the many methods

Surah Classification							Sura	hs in	this s	series							Total	Shared	% Complete
About Holy Prophet (S)														47	48	49	3	3	100%
Addressing the Prophet (S)										20	33	36	65	66	73	74	7	5	71%
Ahlul Bayt (A)															76	108	2	1	50%
Allah's Dominion															55	67	2	2	100%
Allah's Perfection										17	57	59	61	62	64	87	7	4	57%
Aspiration															23	39	2	0	0%
Comfort															93	94	2	0	0%
Conveying through the Prophet (S)												72	109	112	113	114	5	1	20%
Day of Judgment						54	56	69	70	78	81	82	84	88	99	101	11	5	45%
Divine Blessings																5	1	0	0%
Energy																24	1	0	0%
Healthy Zone																16	1	0	0%
Negative Traits										63	80	83	102	104	107	111	7	2	29%
Oaths	37	51	52	53	75	77	79	85	86	89	90	91	92	95	100	103	16	2	13%
Praise of Divinity												1	6	18	34	35	5	2	40%
Prophethood															21	71	2	1	50%
Related to the Holy Qur'an													25	96	97	98	4	0	0%
Repentance															8	9	2	0	0%
They Holy Ka'aba														22	105	106	3	0	0%
The Victory																110	1	0	0%
Women's Corner													4	19	58	60	4	1	25%
Disjointed Letters	Y	ellos	Λ/ = F	revio	oush	, Sh	arec												
Alim Laam Meem	Yellow = Previously Shared Blue = Sharing									2	3	7	29	30	31	32	7	3	43%
Alim Laam Ra				wor							10	11	12	13	14	15	6	0	0%
Ha' Meem										40	41	42	43	44	45	46	7	4	57%
Single Letter														38	50	68	3	1	33%
Ta Seen														26	27	28	3	0	0%
																	114	37	32%